

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1306/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2004 in WP No.13481/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. VIJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP; stay and with office report]

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. for

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits that as per instructions the advocate-on-record cannot appear for the respondent and she prays that the advocate-on-record may be discharged. The vakalatnama filed by the counsel for the respondent is discharged. However, notice be sent to the respondent that since his counsel has sought discharge, if he wants to engage another counsel, he may take necessary steps within four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master